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Alan Ehrlich

From: Alan Ehrlich
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2005 4:55 PM

To: Dave Balint (balintd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca); Gavin More (gavin_more@gov.nt.ca); Glen MacKay
{glen_mackay@gov.nt.ca); Jalil Mustafa (jmustafa@mvlwb.com}, Kim McDonald (mcdonaldk@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca}; Laurence Stephenson (Istephenson@wascomgt.com); Lionel Marcinkoski
(marcinkoskil@inac.gc.ca), Lorne Napier (rae_edzometisnation@theedge.ca); Louie Azzolini
{Lucianoca@theedge.ca); Michael Paimer; Mike Fournier {(mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca);
Paul_Cobban@geov.nt.ca; Ram Mudalier (ramkm@yzahoo.com); Roy Scott
(Roy.scott@northwestel.net); Sheryl Grieve (lands&res@nsma.net); Sheryl Grieve
(lands@nsma.net); Steve Ellis (stevecellis@yahoo.com)

Subject: Satellite images posted for CGV and Sidon

Hello All,

To assist parties in the CGV and Sidon environmental assessments, |'ve plotied several of the drill sites proposed
by Consolidated Goldwin onto Earthsat satellite imagery using Google Earth. A PDF of these images is now on
our website at:

http:/fwww.mveirb.nt.ca/files/Reqistry/EA0506_005/EA_Start_Up/Rough%20dril[%20locations%20CGV%2005%
20.pdf

Note that these are my rough estimates of the drill locations based on information from the developer. This is not
the developer's actual illustration of its plans.

Hope this is helpful.

Alan Ehrlich
Senior Environmental Assessment Officer

10/10/2005 o/ (
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